P
a
n
e
l P
C
B

2 x COM, 2 x USB2.0, PS/2 KB/MS, LAN
Rear I/O
Ordering Guide
● BPF-3712-S
12.1" Panel PC w/TFT Panel, Touch Screen,
    AtomTM 1.6GHz CPU, +12V~+24V DC In
Accessory Options
Memory Module, CF Module, 2.5" SATA HDD
R
R
R R
R
R
01. Power ON/OFF
02. DC In
03. USB2.0 * 2
04. COM 1
05. COM 2
06. PS/2 KB/MS
07. LAN
01 03
02
04 05 06 07
34.5 4.7
2
6